tension of such term for a farther period of two years on application of the Company, 
as herein provided, an annual sum which shall in no case be less than one thousand 
one hundred dollars ($t,too), and which shall be equal to three (3) per cent, of its 
gross annual receipts if such percentage shall exceed the sum of one thousand one 
hundred dollars ($1,100). 

The gross receipts mentioned above shall be that portion of the gross earnings of 
the Company from all sources as shall bear the same ratio to its whole gross earn-
ings as the length of the route hereby authorized shall bear to the entire length of

[...]

Thirty-first—This grant is upon the express condition that the Company, within 
thirty (30) days after the signing of this contract by the Mayor, and before anything 

is done in exercise of the rights conferred hereby, shall deposit with the Comptroller 
of The City of New York the suns of two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500). 
either ill money or securities, to be approved ity him, which fluid shall he security 
for the performance by the Conipaiiy of all II the terms and conditions of this con-
tract, especially those which relate to the payment of the annual charges for the priv-

[...]

from the security fund deposited with him. In case of any drafts made upon the 
security fund the Company shall, upon ten (io) days' notice in writing, pay to the 
Comptroller of the City a suns sufficient to restore said security fund to the original 
amount of two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500), and in default thereof this con-
tract shall be canceled and annulled at the option of the Board, acting in behalf of the 
City. No action or proceeding or right under the provisions of this contract shall 
affect any other legal rights, remedies or causes of action belonging to the City.

[...]

During the third terns of five years :m annttal strut which shall in no case be 
less than four thousand live hundred dollars ($4,500), and which shall be equal to 
five (5) per cent. of its gross annual receipts, if such percentage shall exceed the 
sum of four thousand five hundred dollars ($4.500). 

During the fourth tern, of live years an annual sum which shall in no cast 
be less than live thousand five hundred dollars I$s.5001, and which shall he egtta'. 
to six (6) per cent. of its gross tutntuil receipts, if such percentage shall exceed tbt

[...]

During the remaining terns of live years an annual sum which shall in no cast 
be less than six thousand two hundred dollars ($6,2001 and which shall be equal to, 
six (6) per cent, of its gross annual receipts if such percentage shall exceed the sun 
of six thousand two hundred dollars ($6,200). 

The gross receipts mentionedalwve shall lie the gross earnings of the Coln 
pany front all sourcys within the limits of the City. The payment of such minimum 
sums shall begin from the date on which this contract is signed by the _ Itn-or. 

All such sums as above shall lie paid into the treasury of the City t;n November I